We wish to inform that our Company has received a Letter of Acceptance dated 31st January 2026 
from South Central Railway, Secunderabad Division for Comprehensive Signalling and 
Telecommunication works for provision of Automatic Block Signalling System in Gundratimadugu-
Khammam section. 

The contract value is INR 60,71,26,707.33 (Rupees Sixty Crores Seventy-One Lakhs Twenty Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Seven and Thirty Three Paise only), to be executed within 18 
months. The order has been awarded by a domestic government entity through competitive 
bidding. This transaction does not fall under related party transactions and is at arm’s length. 

This disclosure is being made pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III

[...]

order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief 

Contract awarded for Signaling & Telecommunication works for 
provision of Automatic Block Signalling system in 
Gundratimadugu - Khammam section of Secunderabad in 
South Central Railway 

Accepted contract value: ₹60,71,26,707.33 (Rupees Sixty Crore 
Seventy One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred And 
Seven And Thirty Three Paise)  

Performance Guarantee: 5% of contract value, i.e. 
₹3,03,56,335.37 (Rupees Three Crore Three Lakh Fifty-Six 
Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Five and Thirty -Seven 
Paise), to be submitted within 21 days from date of issue of LOA 

Project Completion period: 18 months.  

3 
Whether order(s)/contract(s) have 
been awarded by 
domestic/international entity 

Domestic entity (Indian Railways – SCR)